Single Thread,Chainstitch Button Attaching M
mERERERRS IV

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective psges.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Faeh pumeral indicates the number of paris required.
037 and 257 indicate the lengih (in rmeters) of the respective pariz,
3. Parentheses mean that the correspording part is a subpart thut constructs an assembly part.
4, Dotted lnes on the Figures indieate assembly parts,

Ny 2 N ZTFBEIZEBLT

LUR MR~ 0#0l, #02 BOMNE, R~V Fo"EE" 0BEL2 “SH T,
CREREORE, MR ERL. 0L, WO, B (MR- RRLBT,
B () 3 HEREBELTVWAFESTHDI L BRL 2,
AR B A o S Iy e e e e i, BB THE I L EE®RLET,

T

29353703
Cnm 327-00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LL



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
B x

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ......

HE o HE

2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS . ..

T Ly KB

3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......

=73 TR R
4. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

HARET, v A-HR

. FEEDFLATECOMPONENTS ... ...t iinnnanes

EUBE

6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS ............

21 & R

7. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS ..

bk Cilpited
8 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPUONENTS

LR 2 NEES

9. 5TOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS .. .......

VR RGR D67

i0. 8TITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS .........

HEENA

11 THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS .. ... ... s

FEEFUHE

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...

Far BRI

13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ... ... ciiivnns

BRnheR

14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ., ... oo hs

HEREE

15, SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS .......... ...

ey v yalid

16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS ....... ... i,

HT 25 AR

NUEMRICAL INNDEXOFPARTS . ... ...

#E|

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RA 03 AMEH

1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

b e

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _  PARTNO. _ _ _______ BPESCRIPTION ____ _____. LI S Qry_ _
1 #01 BR2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. IYIYNF F¥T O 1
2 #62 B2547-377-0A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. INIIYF(ryT M) 1
3 01 B2546-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD YIIY-F LXTY 7YY (1)
4 $8-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 IAEFZY 15/64-28 L=9 (D
5 $5-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyirE Ak 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
[ WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 b % 5X10.5X1 (2)
7 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER VAEY ANV (1)
8 B2547-372-0C0  JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM. FUITINIYER 4 IR (D
9 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 4 vi¥y D=5.5 =3 (0

10 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER AV O¥RITY MIYRE A (1)

17 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 ¥ v3y D=5.5 H=1.8 1

12 B2549-372-000  CLAMP SCREW 4 LA - PARY (1)

13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER ¥IITY LI - (1
14 B2553-372-000 NUT $ AV TY PARY OB (1)
15 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE A ANV TY (N
16 B2555-372-040 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A Ya-F 4 YRIFY LAY I3 (1)
17 B2555-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) Y3-F Ay INETY w2 Y (0

18 B2556-372-000  BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT ya-kr Ay INIMAM R LAY )

19 B2550-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN YIITY fE R F AT Y (1)

20 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LIy 9/64-40 1=3.5 (D

Z1 B2557-372-0A0 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT YI-h BV I9E7Y =% 7% (0

29 B2557-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT ya-§ AV Y9Iy ¥ (1)

23 B2558-372-000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT PERT M VLA EEE LA St n

24 B2559-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN AETS AL I 3 i S (n

25 §5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IheIRT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1

%6 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YIITY EFRE Y (2)

27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & vy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

28 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay ¥vIFY Mk (1

29 S§-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TheFEy 15/64-28 L=9 (D

30 #02 B2546-377-000 PICK-UP DEVICE LIFTING HOOK FIIIVFLXTI 700 n

31 B2540-372-000 HINGE PIN IRIY-F PIINY S 1

32 B2541-372-000  SNAP RING IIIV-F PUIST 7 bAT 1

33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyarYY 15/64-28 1

34 B2543-372-000-A PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN IIIVYF Ayt -E Y I

35 B2544-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN AET 79035 FI-EF - 1

36 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING AFT F3-E90 % i

37 N$-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 oyEsIyy 1/4-40 2

38 B3130-372-000-B FINGER GUARD v b -h 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH
#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH

-2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
Ty KRB

-3 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. MO _ _NOTE  PARTNO. _ ___ ____ | PESCRIPTION . _....... LI . ST qry .
1 260-38752 FACE PLATE Ay RIE 1
2 §5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 23 3/16-28 L=0 4
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING AbFudg 45 0 % i
4 B3127-372-080 NIPPER RELEASING STUD zynt —fhagak 1
5 #01  260-01164 THREAD TENSION GUIDE N0.2 ABX. & 4YyhFIOY LTV (F3) 1
Ed Z60-01404 TRREEAD TENSIUN DISU NO. 4 A3 AV ¥
7 260-01305 THREAD TENSION SPRING HO.2 I LI FATIN R (N
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed b27 3 (1)
g 8§-7110349-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 TREFFY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

10 53108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE N0, 4 S 44 4RTYHL H
71 G2 B310S-E77-GAL THRFAD TENSION'RG.3 AGK, & 434MFATY (75) i
1z 178-02218 TERSION ADJUSTING BASE HO.3 ARS8 SoAN L L L {1
13 101-20104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE PYILEFTAR {1
14 B1126-850-000 TERSION SPRING 3 AYfh F3-I0° 2 R (1}
15 255-02809 THREAD TENSION 3TUD & A M YA A (0
18 250-02008 THREAD TENSTONROY &R IRE {2}
17 RE-B6320000-K0 E-RIXG 3.2 EF AhAY 3.2 1
18 $5-4120815-5P SCREW 3/16-28 19 Far iy E/16-28 L=0 4
19 160-04108 GROUND ¥ARK L 4 S o 1
26 266-12104 SIDE PLATE, LEFT FHAARIYE 93 1
71 CH-3002001-B1 FAFETY LABFLTE T ok B12 1
22 2668-132005 SIDE PLATE, RIGHT VIRAR(EY ) 1
23 S¥-5083042-CH SCREW ¥8 1=30 OYhZyHE Bk M8 L=30 4
24 #062  B2TIZ-377-000 STOFPER {MERL &5 Zhynt - 1
25 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIR F-3a" 9 39 - AV ey 2
25 Bi128-372-000  &ET SCREW T-EAT N VIR i
27 B1119-373-000 BED 911 SHIELD AT Fh g -y 1
28 58-8150710-5F SCREW 1B/64-28 L=7 MAZY 15/64-28 1=T 1
29 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASH. FRVTEY 523 1
30 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN A2TAA 4FF X vyy 2
31 #03 EBOG04-372-G0A CAM TROTCATING PIN AFVEIFE Ay a
32 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 R TALIYY 11/64-40 L=7 8 1
a3 B3503-372-DA0-A& Q1L SUPFLY FELT UE By k3 ANTES 1
34 B1E27-872-000-A4  SIDE COVER SPRING VERYIN " & 2
15 #02  260-11809 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT VERYHN (e WAt} 1
36 TE-T1206A0-RF SCREW 3716-28 L=6 TRESRY 53/16-28 L=6 2
37 58-4110815-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 Fat Y 11/64-4D L=8 2
38 #)3  B1104-372-400 0I5 DRIP FELT (A) SKM %71 7I4b 530 1
K3 #03  B1104-372-BOO (3L DRIF FELT (R) TMM 21 7rAh TR 1
40 5D-0600271-5P HINGE SCREF D=6  H= 2.7 By D=6 H=2, 7 1
3 PENSS TR SIDE COVER, RIGHT FEAVER (A% ) |
42 B1110-372-008 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT VIRYIN - T p 1
43 B1110-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT PES ¥y DA 4 o BT a4 H
44 $5-8150710-3P SCREW 15/64-38 L=7 AZY 15/64-28 L=T i
45 B1103-372-000 HACHINE SUB-BASE a¥pT bIIERY H
46 S5-BLG07 10-8F SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 VAR TE/BA-28 LeT H
47 FS-0B50380-KP SPRING WASHER 6€.5X14.0617 AEF Y S B.EX14XL.7 1
48 280-11403 SIDE COVER, LEFT VEAyEN - (e 8D 1
4% 260-03608 LOOPER COVER | A 1
50 B3115-372-DA0 SAFETY PLATE ASH. Tk yr b-h(F22 %) 1
:$1 E3120-872-000 ZAFETY PLATE T Y T b {17
52 S§5-4110715-5P SCHEW 11/64-40 L=7 #8737 11/64-40 Le7 {2}
53 WP-0450801-5D FASHER 4,5%10%0.8 5P d % 4, 5X10%0 8 {23
54 $D-0601GZ1-3F HINGE SCREVW B=6 H=10.2 VEY =6 H=10.2 {13
55 13843204 SAFETY PLATE RETURK SPRING TvEy T -h VR {1}
56 FP-0740516-5F WASEER 7.4%11.8%0.5 Y TANTRGTS {3
57 BA121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE [NSTALLING PLATE UV Y-k bIPELR {1
58 BR115-372-800 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIAG BASE PR T b-b MEEY A {1}
54 PE-0200082-KH BPRING FIN 248 F sl Tl S 4 4 {13
(1] NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 2ehYFYE 11/64-40 {0
(3] FE VLY NUSFERSTON SCRER B FRALEY I 4% Turn JR5E i
NOTE {(#23) #03.. . FOR ¥B-37258 HB-373%8H
#02....FOR ¥R-37748 MB-37THSR
£03 .. SELECTIVE PRTS BB

—4 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=il B

B & Z
| | R Th
- T T X g
m T N _ o] u..t o0 ﬁv/,,.fwl
& w 7 + 77 4D oo
: o) —
| |
L] ; o
nmu o 8 o
g m\
i

36
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NG NOTE  PARTNO. .. ... DESCRIPTION . __ LA S SRR SN
1 $§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThESEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
2 E1220-372-000 CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR P R Al 1
3 8S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ BAFY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 S8-7110840-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8 TheFay 11/64-40 L=7 8 1
5 B1242-373-000  NEEBLE GUARD A A 1
3 B1236-373-000 POSTTIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1b3% 1 1
7 §§~1110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $5%5° 11/64-40 L=T 2
g Bi235-37%-000  YOKE 3LIDE INSERT 483% $Hra 4 1
] Bi237-373-006  YOKE SLIDE 1hat 1

19 BI230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER 433t b v E AR 1

i1 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.4 V7 D=6.3h H=2.4 {1}
12 B1232-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {h2tyS au {13
13 #01 Bi1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASK. ES EE 1

14 Bi241-373-000  THROAT PLATE Al4% in
15 B2406-57%-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. B -AZ 23 N
16 SE-0B000S5-TE HINGE SCREW D=6 H= G5 ¥ yiy D=b H=0.85 1
17 B2410-372-000  COUNTER XNIFE TF{AZ {1}
18 $5-7080310-8F  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 TALFRY 1/8-44 L=3 {23
19 88-8151150-8F SCRFW 15/64-28 L=18.5 pAZF 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

20 #02 R1241-377-0RO THROAT PLATE SET IS EEICEY! 1

21 #0171 BI241-377-0A0  THROAT PLATE ASNM, EEIC D) {1}
%2 £#G2 B2703-377-0A0  THREAD BIND PLATE ASM. Ahhze £a(hyr ) (1}
23 #02  B2T02-377-000  THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE {hhay #1144 (n
24 R2410-373-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AZ (n
25 §8-708G310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 TEEFEY 1/8-44 L=3 (2

25 BZ406-373-040 MOVING ENTFE ASH. ISV (n

27 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= (.85 I vE¥ D=6 H=0, 85 {13

28 B12%4-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CaM £33% FR7E) 1

28 $8-8110416-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1= 3.5 FRZY 11/64-40 1=3.5 2

30 B1232-372-0006  CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE Benm WYY Y i

31 S5-8150410-TF SCREW 15/64-28L=4.0 A2 15/64-328 L=4 P

32 B1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE hakhh 1

33 §5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 LAZY 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

34 B1227-372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Bep" 3 7 TTARE 1

35 S5-%151150-8PF  SCREW 15/64-28 1L=10.5 MAEY 15/64-28 L=10.5 i

36 B1210-372-D00-4& LOOPER SHAFT [ 1

37 €$-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z372E0% D=11.11 W=10 ]

28 35-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=§ MAZY 1/4-40 L=5 1

ki1 §$-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 MAEY 1/4-40 I=5 1

40 RI224-372-0A0  LOGPER SHAPT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 3 A A B 2R I

41 SS-BE60612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 MAEY 1/4-40 L=6 {2}

42 B1215~372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING Bt 507 AN A7V |

43 $1222~372-000  LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR Ben ¥y GInARN 1

44 B1221~-372-000  DRIVEN WORM GEAR 7 B 3 1

45 $8-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 vIEy 1/4-40 L=7 2

46 B1234-372-000  LOOPER [y 1

47 C5-0750721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 ZFIbH D=1, 84 F=7 1

48 S$S§~7050620-TF  SCREW 9/54-40 L=6.1 THESRY 8/84-40 1=4.1 1

NOTE (B8

#01....FOR MB-373K8
#0z... . FOR MB-377K88

.

MB-573NSH
MB-377NS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
FHF. =y B

L -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO WOTE = PARTM. ________. DESCRIFYIION .. ... LA S, SN iy |
1 55-4150915-5p SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=8 #4° 3% 15/64-28 L9 1
2 E1421-372-000 HEEDLE BAR GUARD AR AT - 1
3 AD-B781871-8P HINGE SCRE¥ D= 7.94 H=12.7 ¥ y3y De7.84 H=12.7 1
4 NS-B0RO210-SP NUT 1/8-44 UEREP 1/78-44 P
5 B2035-372-000 NUT s¥Rt - LhARAE Yy TR 1
& TEO-HUEES NTPPER COHPL. IR (AT ) 1
7 B2O34-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD wER - JRaRAL Y 13
8 BEOS7-372-000 NIFPER BAR BLOCK SPRING ke g 2 1
4 B26126-372-000 NiPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW IR . EYATURT R 3T I

19 Sp-0402601-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=10 & y3y D=4 H=20 3
11 FE6%0-372-000 NIFPER BLOCK SPRING YN - TS N R 1
12 B2O2E-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK PLIA % e ol 1
13 Sp-0T91503-5P HINGE SCREW D=7_94 H=15% B vyy D=T,94 H=15 1
14 260-01560 THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. ANFIGTILA (23] 1
15 §D-0700802-8P HINGE SCREW b= 7,94 H= 8.0 ¥ viy P=7.94 H=8 1
16 260~ 00455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASH PV ZE T A )] i
17 B2024-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE PIN LRkl 2
13 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN S TASIE & 20 T S O i
18 §8-6120930-TP BCREW 3/16-28 L=5% bF2y 3/16-25 L=8 1
20 RE-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 e 2 5X10,5X1 2
21 BIBIT-375-000 RIPPER BAR BLOCK THRTUECTTTAY i
22 BIGLG-377-000 TENSYON LEVER ROCKING PIECE RFafELN -388 dav 1
23 260-01609 RIPPER BAR A hFatriFatiyrhy 1
24 58-8120030-TP SCRE® 3/16-28 L=9 vHEY 3/16-28 L=9 1
28 RIN19-372-0AA TESFOR POST ASH., 0.2 ¥ {u{MFIY 98 1
g BET16-125-G06D TENSTON NOT {hFI-F ¥R 1}
27 225-21407 ROTATIOK STDPPER ARFINY FH{FUL A {1
28 BI2G21-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 A fa{ Va3 (n
20 B3132-012-00D TENSYCK DISC HOLDER RFE-395 HhL (1)
30 B2016-372-000 TENSIDN TISC {VFa-y 35 {2)
31 B2019-37E-000 TERSION POST RO, 2 {PFE-3F - [§))]
32 B2020-372-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN FI-33 3 iyl - (1
33 NS-6160520-5P KUT 1/4-24 urhoreh 1/4-24 (D
34 PE-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X186 A7 Mur ey 3X18 1
35 85-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 eFEy 3/16-28 L=% 1
RTS WP-0501016-80 WASHER BX10.5X1 5% 4% bX10. 551 I
37 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER FA-53F 2hy4% I
38 260-05157 THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) B L{FNFRTE2T) 1
38 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION RUT 3#3-% 375 {1}
40 B2017-372-000 TENSIOK SPRING NO.1 341 43F3-98° 3 (13
41 B20i6-5372-000 TENSIOK BISC 25735 39 (23
42 B2015-372-00C THREAD TENSION STAFF NO_ ) 241 {bFI-FE - {1}
43 BI0I4-372-000-4  THREAD GUIDE 241 AbFalsdT TV B 1
44 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE KD, 1 AU a0 2 1
4% ¥5-5080340-5P ROT 1/8-44 DH7F 1/8-44 1
58 35-4150015-8P 4CHEW 16/64-381=0 AR TEEAVEE =D 1
47 B2005-372-000 XIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK AbFE-¥ FA-hY TyiA 4 1
48 R2Z006-372-000 ADJUSTIRG SCREW {hFI-F FI-RPEY TYHY 7 1
49 WP-0480855-5P WASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 Y39 % 4,848, 4%X0.8 2
50 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15 % Y3y 53/16-28 L=15.5 i
5] S5-6121060-5P SCREW 3/16-28 1= 6.5 €52 4/16-38 [=9.% I
32 B2ZOUS-373-000 THEREAD TERSION SPRING IFR- FI-LTPY LIPUN R 1
53 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW Fa-erhy kyn IN 3 Ry 1
54 Wp-03371016-5D WASHER 3, 7TXBX) b d 3.TK8X1 i
55 135-07504 WASHER AyEe amd A i 1
56 B3114-232°000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-3 A% 1
87 #02  B2715-377-000 THREAD GUIDE ThFafre ez TR 1
58 #02  B2716-377-000 LEVER {hFAL A" - 1
59 #02  88-7090540-TP SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 TEEIEY 8/64-40 L=§ 1
80 #0}  B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE {RFR-ELR - RTUH 1
61 ¥01  §5-4000415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 PR 3764440 Led i
62 w0l B2038-372-000 THEREAD GUIDE KO, 2 & 42 {hTuie 1
SOTE (R} #01. ... FOR HE-373KS ¥B-3TINSH
#OZ. . . FOR KB-377KS HE-377NSH

- 8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-9 i

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC i



REF.RG | NOTE __ _PARTNG. DESCRIPTION ___ _ ____. ey A 4 Sy
1 B2506-373-000-A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM Ao £33 7Y 1
2 B2529-373-000  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON ZIFEL YRR (Y3-% By 1
3 55-8681412-TF SCREW 5/32-28 1=13.5 bARY 9/%2-28 L=13.5 4
4 $8-0120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 gk A 3/16-28 L=8 2
5 BZ524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 23E2Y YYUY 2 oy 1
6 B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FELD INDICATOR FIXFY 55v i
7 B2526-372-000 CRDSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN ey 24 B 1
8 NS-8160520-8F  NUT 1/4-24 m¥prFeh 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A F7ILYEY Wy 1

10 SB-0540481-5P  HINGE SCREW D=56.35 H= 4.8 2 viy D=6,35 H=4.8 i
11 B2521-372-000  STUD F7Vun - GH5T 7 1
12 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK A7y 1
13 52528-372-000~4 CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE 3F7PAEI 2 1
14 NS-6120630-8P  BUT 3/16-28 BEBIFYE 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI FFEPT F2-8F LN F 4 1
16 SD~0640961-SP  HINGE SCKEW D= 635 H= 4.6 T Y%y D=6.45 H=3.6 1
17 B2515-372-000  HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING AFELY F3-TILAT - 1
18 $5-4090615-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 38 3y 8/64-40 L=§ 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2

20 B2511-372-040  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASH, LFA7Y by - 73 1

71 Ba512-372-000 LENGINWI1SE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL R5FH) F3-ETIV 63
22 RO508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD oA auy 7 2

23 $5-8152030-SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FAXY 15/64-28 L=20 i

24 #01 B2717-377-000  SPACER RIFFIIAIBAN ~F 1

25 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE FFEIYREIN Y 1

Z6 B2564-5372-000 PLATE BASE ZFRTVAEIN ¥ OISR 4 i

27 $p-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 X %Y P=7.94 H=10.5 I

28 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 8 3 3/16-28 1=6 2

29 R2522-373-000-4 FEED PLATE PR 4 1

30 B2503-372-000  CAN SHAFT BUSKING, LEFT BRI AL R Y 1

31 SD-0640481-5P BINGE SCREW b= 6.35 A= 4.8 ¥ U3y D=6.35 h=4.8 2

32 B2513-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK A790y7 1

33 B2523-372-000  HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED HIASY FEIFY 1

34 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER AIEPILR - 1
35 B2501-572-000-A CAM SHAFT B8 1
35 RITHT-2297600 RIVET PR TR AR 3

37 B2505-373-000-4 LATERAL FEED CAM Fankruha 1

38 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSEING, RIGHT 5% 1

39 B2508-372-000-4 FEED STUD 29y 1

T D2528-373-B00-A FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON RIAVIVALR(F295 BY) 1

ROTE (&) #01.... FOR MB-377NS MB-37T7NSH
- 1 -



6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
5l & BTG

—-11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. R0 ROTE  PARTNO, . __ . __._ BESCRIPTION ... LIS S TN SRR a
1 B4412-373-000-A LIFTING LEVER PETY LA - 1
2 B1467-372-000  BUSHING ABE - 3-0 Ry IRV AR 1
3 B1408-372~000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT MYF - 3N AT IV S 1
4 #04 WP-0751576-5p  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 bet b % 7.5X19X1.5 2
5 #04 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8,.5X22.0X1.8 vae b3 8,5X22X1.8 2
6 E4419-372-000 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR YETH bR - EIRTEAT R 1
7 B4418-372-000  WASHER L TL AT AR S S FA S o A i
& 45 WP-0704016-8P  WASHER 7x20%4 vk 7X20%4 ]
8 R4411-372~060  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK YETH 4R 154V TV 1

10 B4410-372-000  SLIDING ROLLER BT A% 234N Ty 1
Ii SS-8BEGE1Z2-TP SCREW [/4-40 L=6 rAZY 174-40 L=6 1
12 260-03301 ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. YETY AV !
13 $8-8660612-TP  SCKREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
14 B4401-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINE LETY 7avRDIN 1
15 C8-0950816-SH  THERUST COLLAR D=5 W=§ ZFAN0Y B=B.5 W=8§ 2
15 S§5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/84-40 1=3.5 4
17 B4404-372-000-4 LEVER SHAFT LETH TRATAUSNY 2 i
18 5%-8151150-8F  SCREW 15/54-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/84-28 L=10.5 1
18 R4408-372-000  LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK EETH 14 ¥y 1
20 R4406-372-000-C LIFTING PLATE GUIDE RCD bE7H {4 7ri{ugd 1
21 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/15-28 L=15.5% ¥5%y 4/16-28 L=15.5 1
232 SD-00640481-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 5.35 H= 4.8 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=4.8 i
23 SD-0640211-8SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.1 2 VEkY D=6.35 H=2.1 1
24 #0232 WP-0T03516-SP  WASHER 7X20X3.5 e A h TX20X3.5 1
25 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4,8X8.4%0.8 e H F 4,.8%8.4%0.8 1
75 E4417-372-000  RUTTON CLAMP LIFTING RO ROLL LY % v&57F & - I8 1
27 #01  260-00653 BUTTON £LANP LIFTING ROD COMPL IR RvEE 3 0 (F¥3 %) 1
28 SH-60681002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 a¥hrrFE b ¥6 L=10 1

29 B2404-2373-R00  CONNECTING LINK, FRONT {REILLE IR X 1

30 B2413-373-000  JOINT STUD {R30 Loy 3 3y y 1

31 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTIRG JOIRT 787349 ¥ 3{b 1

32 ¥P-0510516-8D  WASHER 5_1X7.5%0.5 vr¥ b % 5.1X7.5X0.5 1

33 XNM-6050001-8P  NUT M8 oyhrIv M5X0.8 13z 2

34 B2412-373-000 CONNECTING SCREW LM%Y LRy i

35 NS-6680410-5P  NUT 9/32-28 D93SF9h 9/32-28 2

36 R2403-373-080-1 CONNECTING LINE, REAR ¥ VAvig o 4 1

27 $D-0640323-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 3" V3¥ D=8.35 H=3.2 1

ig S5D~0750402-TP  HINGE SCREF D= 7.94 H= 4 2 VEY D=7.94 Hed i

33 NE-6620310-3P  NUT 3/16-32 oyhrieh 3/16-32 1

40 XS-8150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 oIFrIrE 15/64-28 1

41 260-02006 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER A REIAT - 1

42 SD-0Y90311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 viy D=7,94 H=3,1 1

43 NS-6110420-8SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYHEyFYh 11/64-40 1

44 B2405-373-000  THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE APXT LAt -8 4 1

45 $8~7111410-TP  SCREW 11/54-40 L=14 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L=14 2

48 BA401-373-000 THREAD TRINMING LINK 1b%y 944 T

47 SD-0B41322-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 E=13.2 & v2y D=6.35 H=13.2 1

48 502 B4416-377-0A0  LIFTING RAR ASM, L 8vx7r 3 9(h93° %) 1

49 #03 WP-0T04516-SP WASHER 7X28%4 .5 ¥ ¥ 3 TR20%4.5 1

50 B4470-372-000 CUSHEION FeaT Yy Uy 1

¥ D9218-585-800 SAFETY MAGNET Tyt v e AR R I

NOTE (vEEL) #01. .. . FOR MB-373NS ME-373NSE
#02. .. . FOR ¥B-37788 MR-37T7NSH
#03....SELECTIVE BARTS BERS

{USE OF ONE PARTS)
304... .SELECTIVE PARTS
{USE OF ONE OR TWO PARTS)

—-12 -

(Thh—EEmR)
B

(Woh— X T EER)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
SETLARAR

REE.NO | _WOTE | PAKTNO._______ DESCRIBTION ¥y A 4 %
i B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE Fh-F -4 1
2 B1204-372-000 PULLEY INSERT EIRS MRS 51 A 1
3 51246-372-000 BALL SMALL Ay an R R - 1
4 B1206-372-0600 SPRING Fay At} 1
5 B1202-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVIRG PULLEY AN - 7 -l 1
G S5-8110750-8P SCREW 1:/64-40 L= §.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=6.5 i
7 B1201-373-000 NEEBLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT 3 1
8 B1243-372-000 NEEBDLE BEARING B8 A T b 2
g BIZ206-372-000 GREASE RETAIRING WICK ayr oy 77 RN R 7LAb 1

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASHER ¥ay 72 379N A TIAD -7 1
11 55-6152440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=123.5 73y 16/64-28 1=23.5 3
12 WP-Q621026-8P WASHER 6.2X% 5% v h % 6.2%X9.5X1 2
13 BI208-372-000 NEEBLE BRIVING PULLEY CLUICH D Fh - pyhay ]
14 BI121¢-372-0A0 STOPF MOTION DISC ASY. 4 A PR i
18 Bi211-372-000 STOP MOTION BISC PAWL {A) &y WA {1
16 BiZ1Z2-372-0C0 STOP MOTION BISC LATCH (B) My PR B (1)
17 Bi213-372-000 SCREW WY 2R MARY (2)
§:) HS-6150430-5E NUT 15/64-28 prhEFEN 15/64-28 2
19 58-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 ARy B/16-24 L=10 1
20 SE-8T0ITRZ-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 FARY 5/16-24 L=17 3
21 W3-UBB1310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X15X1.3 AOERFOF R 6.BXTIX1.3 4
22 §5-6150430-8F RUT 15/64~28 U¥arFEh 15/64-28 Z
23 BiZ215-372-R00 THRUST BALL BEARING VAT A 5 74 SR 8| Mg i
24 S8-815115G-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B1216-372-0600 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGET b F AL 3¥ 1
26 B1223-372-600 PULLEY SHAFT BUSING, LEFT PR AR {E 93 1
27 B1217-372-GA0 DRIVING GEAR ASH, A aS bt A PR 1
28 S8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 {23
29 {H-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. BAFrRIIEA & 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 15 -



8 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EHFERIER

REE NG NOTE ~ PARTND. .. _ . DESCRIPIION _________Xx _¥__*_

1 B0l MTQ-TOUBI600 NEEDLE TQXT #16 n} TQXT #16 1

2 #6061  MTQR-700B2000 NEEDLE TQXT #20 Al TRKT #20 1

2 #02  MTG-700B1800 NEEDLE TQXT #18 AY TOXT #18 1

4 88-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TALIRY 1/8-44 L=4.5 i
5 B1401-372-000-A NEEIDLE BAR g - 1
5 B1403-272-G00-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER AR - IR 1
7 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE BIF -FYE Y 1
& B3113-372-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ALK - % i

g S8-5091210-TP SUREW  9/64-40 L=12 b33y 9/64-40 L=12 i
10 B1402-5372-000 NESDLE BAR BUSHING, UFPER RYE - WAL 1
il 102 R1406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK YR -4 % AT IV 1
12 #03  RI406-372-00A NEEDLE ROV SLIDE BLOCK AR N E AN T Y 1
13 #0508  B1406-372-0D0B NEEDLE ROD SLYDE BLOCK ¥ AIF - Y A TR 1
14 B1409-272-000-B NEIDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE RYE w2Ub Ty 1
15 SH-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 owhrE b 2
16 5D-09508G6-8H HINGE SCREW D= 9.5% &= 8 ¥ Y3y ea. 58 H=8 1
17 B1425-372-000 WASHER FIVIUSN § 5 % 1
13 B1444-372-040 CRANK ROD ASH, P MIb (43} i
13 §5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 eIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 {23
24 B1423-372-000 THRUST HOLBER BUE SAYIVEARS LY (1
21 B1424-37£-000 CRARK ROD FayrOh (1
22 B1422-372-000 ECCENTRIC Ga¥ NI BAYTehL (1
23 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/3-40 L=§ PASY 1/4-40 L=6 1
24 $5-8660942-TP SCRER  1/4-40 L= 8.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
25 BI1418-372-000 (5L WICE Fa b 1y 1
78 01 MTQG-100B1600 REEDLE T9X1 %16 AU TRX] £16 1

KOTE (#& #01, .. ,FOR ¥B-373N8 ME-373NSH
#02, .. .FOR MB-377RS ME-377H3E
03, ... SELECTIVE PRTS EIREE

From the library of:

e J -

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS
TR B4R

24

1011

REF.NO  NOTE  PARTMO. DESCRIPTION kv x4 Ay
1 B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD YR v YRR VY 1
2 N§-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrEyh 15/64-28 1
3 B2604-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER bag Syl 1
4 $5-6151040-8SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¥33y" 15/64-28 L=10 i
5 B2602-372-000~A STCP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER I8 VIL-4 1
[ BZ606-372-000 STOP MOTION TISC SPRING e NSV 30
7 B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION 6 - 1 Aryvay 4
8 B8220-804-000 WASHER T WYY 1
4 NS$-6680410-5P NUT 9/32-28 pahytyh 9/32-28 2

10 #01  B2601-373-N00-A STOP-MOTION SHAFT NAC P 1
11 F0F BZ801-377-000 STOP-MOTION SHAFT BT I
12 B2603-372-000 SCREW Fe& vy -F M IVERS 1
13 $5-8151570-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 MA%¥ 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 nyisdeh 15/64-28 1
15 SD-0680271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,80 H= 2.7 & vy D=6,8 H=2.7 1
i85 NS-6150310-5F NUT 15/64-28 myhrFyYy 15/64-28 I
17 B2615-372-000 STOP SCREW e -Uvr ey 1
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrd 15/64-28 1
19 SH-9061003-CP SCREW M6 L=10 ayhrE Ab 1
20 B2614-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER b~ Yy 1
21 B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET BN P7Y52 2 a 1
22 58-9150860-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ushsx Ah 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 B2616-372-000 SPRING nE 1
24 B8133-018-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sy & Hrr 1
25 B2608-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN TR YI-F OV IN R bR Y 1
26 BZ605-372-000 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING RN TS T
27 B2610-372-000 SCREW STUD PR YY-F BN UN 3 MY I
28 B2611-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVE ARV Bl o0 L E L 1
NOTE (%) #01....FOR MB-373NS ME-373NSH
#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-37TNSA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-15 -



10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

EHRGAER

DESCRIPTION

l Bi11873%1-8F HINGE SCREW Dw12.78 B 2.2 Bwsy DT U2 3
% 22643512000 SERING FOR FRICTION PLATE GEPEY v I g i
3 B2638-372- 0084 FRICTIGH PLATE ROTATING SHAFY YT T i
4 WL HREHG0L AP WASHER £ 3X18K1 8 34 & BOEKIRKY L6 i
§ kil B2635-372-060-4 SPEED SLOWING LEVER B FLYLR i
E:S THE vl LN i) ¥ TEVER FEELLET ¥
7 282 B2713-3¥7-000 FITTIRG PLATE 347 FLRLN BRI H
¥ #01 e I P ReR PR RINGE STREW 3+ §.94 %132 & ¥Ry BT84 Ewl3l3 H
3 gaz SE-YL07H 4R HINGT SCREW ¥ vy H
] 22636-302- 000 FRICTION PLATE BOLIER EFEE PPN L i
T [RL e b= ¥ FIATE RS RG] T
i 83211-232-000 FOSITIONING PIN Biwh Fa-243 Al ¥ 2
i §3-6119518-57 T 1175440 DYAEFSL E1/84-40) i
4 #0) 82015-372-000 STOP GTION TRIPPING LEVER (iK rHZ FIev 1
i5 ) BZ01R-372-040-3 STOP MOTION TRIFTING LEVER ASK nIRGLTALITINT 22 1
E TOGUSEEe L1 TR =24 W {17
17 L H2GE1 m EF 0B STOF HOTION JAR ASK, REFA Faedmd g3 1
hei} $8.4150812-TH SGRE® 15/65-28 L=0 PARY 15/64-28 L9 {2}
18 B2625-272- 01 STOP MOTION CAN SHOE N £ eE (1}
k) B2625-372-000 STOP HOTION CAN SHOE AT f3e iR {1}
¥ =37~ T R 3= (1))
% BI625-J72-000 STOP MOTION CAM KNOR L3335 BT {1}
3 WG~ ITL-000 SPRING AUBL FI-iF FTEN Y £
24 $B-G451451-3P HINGE SCREW D- 4,80 H-14.5 yyy Ded,8 B=14.5 339
28 ) SD-BT90431 5P HINGE SCREW D+ 7.94 Hr 4.3 I Y3y D=, 64 Fmk 8 4
- 37E-000 STTTCH SELECTING SPUR GER, WY REFI R BT H
b2l B2G2R-3T2~000-5 INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT Fulrhly A AN H
28 S5-8151 15010 SCHEW 15/84-28 L~18.5 WAEY 1576423 LeiB 5 z
29 BB AT2-000-A GEAR, LARGE MIRT ST AT £ 3
3 BEG3L- 372006 SCRER BEhZ L4008 B AT 4430 i
I (DR LNy iy Y LUIAN IS PAE I T e e T
32 FAB42-172-006 STLTCE ADJUSTING LEVER AFYT Fadiaby - i
33 B2635-572-088+4 SPEEDR SLOMING FRICTION WHEEL a3y Pl sy 1
34 #0% 22714-577-088 THEEAR 31§D KOTCH L3427 Ja¥ 1
38 693 32710+ 377008 SPACER CRETE Ja¥IN -4 3
et L] o T WHEY NI =4.5 TRTERTAELY z
37 202 §3-7110840-SF SCHER 13/04-40 LaT.§ SREFEY 16440 127 8 H
3B #97 55-080034 5-5F HINGE SCHEW 5o8 H=3.4 & viy I= Bef 4 3
e 203 B4 18- FTT-000 STITEH ABJUSTING ARM RERGFITVING 1
3 202 SH-B061 60218 SCRER RE L=1g QBT IR 55 WG Loif 1
4 i1+ ikt g TITTE REICSTING ROLLER S T
L+ #02 BRER1-37T-080 EYITUE ABJUSTIRG CAM §ET BERSFAGLIRAINE ] i
43 fiid BI5Z1-3TT-5A0 STITCHE ABJUSTING CAM ASE, sIXRSESERAL ST ) {1}
ST (Bt #01. ., FOR NZ-37358 QYIS
#£52. .. FOR NZ-377X8 YRATYNSE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 18 —



11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS
REUHIR

REF.NG  NOTE  PARTRG.  BESCRIPTIOQN ko vy ¢ 4. W _
1 BZTOT-377-000  THREAD BIND LEVER ARARE LA - H
z B2706-377-000  CONNECTING PLATE, LARGE AMAZE Ly agA R (A ) 1
3 SB-0840321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 RYRY D=B,35 H=3.2 1
4 B2705-377-000  CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL {RARE VSR Fad) 1
5 ¥P-0430500-5D  WASHER ¥4 EFE OB X b 9k ¥4 2
6 $5-7080840-TF  SCREW §/64-40 1=% ThESEY 9784-40 L=§ 2
7 SB-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & YRy I=7.24 H=3.3 i
& D2509-282-4006  WORE CAMP FOOT BALL LINK EFY -7 1
8 B2708-377-000  THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT EAT el Vool 2

10 ¥P-0621026-5F  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 v b 2 6.2X9.5X1 2
1 RC-05607T11-XF  RETATNING RIRG C &hAy 2
iz NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFYs 11/64-40 1
13 B2709-377-0A0  THREAD BIND ARM ASM. LRA2 0F (hyat ) 1
14 NS-6110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 oyRsvh 11/64-40 I
15 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 2359 Vuant bk 1
18 B2711-377-000  SPRING SRARL BT R 2 t
17 $D-0801821-TP  HINGE SCREW D= §  E=10.2 ¥ yxy =8 E=10.2 1
18 E2718-377-008 ROLLER {RAZL BF au 1
18 £D-0460571-CP  HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 5 93y D=4 6 HeH 7 1
20 N§-8110310-8P  NUT 11/64-40 aysrFe 11/64-40 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

e 37—



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

F T BR
*| T T T T T T e 1
- <
e i o &—
r l @—1 2

»

| L~
REF.NO ~ NOTE = _PARTNO. .. pDESCRIPTION | SR S S Gy _
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. AMFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IME 9 (91) (1
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMA5H 9 (98 (1
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE {MTYr44 (n
5 260-08409 THEREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A AMFAMTVF(A) (1)
6 2209-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {REFE 9% 5 (1)
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP R 57 5w e S (1)
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN EvLr (1)
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION LIYEYIY S29Yay (1)
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LPTEILR A (1
11 WP-1702600-S0 WASEER 17X30X2.6 E5F 7 % 17X30%X2.6 (23
12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 IR M16X1.5 192 (3)
13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. APEFO e A (49F yan)ss (1)
14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 2RV M5 L=14 (2)
I5 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhriyh M5 (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IIRrFIE M5 {1}
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhoE Wb M6 L=10 (n
18 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 1=8 o¥hr% b M5X0.8 L=8 (D
19 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t:‘éw)‘ I3 5.2X9.5%0.6 (D
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER b % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (N
21 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.3XK1 P RFF % 5.2X8.2X1 4D
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 113 (n

- 18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS
T B R

-19 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Al B30T -1
THyoaya

4

by Y oz

LEE YINIR -

REF.NO NOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTION
1 B8201-372-A0A-A MOTOR TABLE
2 111-59365 T ETAND JUNCTION
3 111-55108 DRAWER
4 111-85207 DRAWER SUPFORT
5 DB204~555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER
6 SK-3311600~-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16
7 SK-3483200-8E  WOOD SCREW D=4.§ 1=32

— o0 —

273Y D=3 1 Lelf
TREZEY D=4.8 L=32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

RSB
o |y T =} -
i "
¢ = j
1 @"%
5
-
Lo
e Ty |
00 N ; i
il :
AN RANEEE
' o OO

e T, W0, W OO SO,

1213 14

-] -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTNO.  _ __ ... ... PESCRLEPTLON .. LS S T S Guy_ _
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AN P 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE bt - (Fa) I
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE PRI (8 ) 1
4 B7118-372-006  ROUND BELT A A (D=T) 1
5 JI067-000-000  OILER 77Ty 1

= EEDLE TQAY £16-2 TaX77i6-2 I
7 #02 ¥TQ-100B1502 REEBLE ToX1 #16-2 TEX1416~2 1
g D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER R L -0 £ TR 1
g B1122-872-000  RUBBER [S:a a e o | 4
ig B7125-812-006  BELT HOOK AT By 792 2
11 EET03-580-000  CHAIN 739 1
12 BY112-0612-000  WRENCH {11X14) FI-0F AN FE 1) 1
13 R9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1} Ja-27# 2 F {7.158.1) 1
14 #01 B2414-373-000  GAUGE bR AFTVE ¥ -V 1
15 250-38851 CUSEION ASM. b g B(%) 1
16 B7102-372-000 MOTOR PULLEY {FOR 50HZ) =47 1
17 B7103-372-000  XOTOR PULLEY, FOR 60HZ S Il | 1
18 MTG-42000208 MOTOR ASM. -4 73040 5 1
19 85-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ARy 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

NOTE (Z:8)

#01.. . FOR MB-373NS
#062, .. .FOR MB-377XS

N

MB-373NS A
MB-3TTNSH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.8PECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS
FRIfERRBEGR

1 B7102-372-06J  MOTOR PULLEY () 27 -3 (1) I
2 B7101-372-00J  MOTOR PULLEY (I -2 7-8 (1D i
3 B3201-372-A00-4 TARLE Af Fx-R-m07-7" % 1
4 B7102-372-00H  MOTOR PULLEY 1-47° - 60BZ 15005P% 1
5 B7101-372-00H  ¥OTOR PULLEY E-87° -V S0BZ 15005PN 1
6 E2556-372-0AA  BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASH., L PERS BEVERN S EVEIE AN I 1
7 B2558-372-0A4  DBUTTON CLAMP JaW LEVER ASM., R yE-F Bva- IRITY I Y 1
8 D2556-372-CA4  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., L & {3 Rva- JYRTY LY 2R 1
8 D2558-372-CAA  BUTTON CLAMP Ja® LEVER ASK., R A A% Bv3- IYIFY X 4% 1
10 D2529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON AIRFIIRAR(H 4 4Y) 1
8 MAZ-201010A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. L BUTTON B AF B/TEIYIFIIT G) 1

—93_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

BT 5 AR

(1) MB-373NS-10

(2) MB-373NS-11

REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _BARLNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. by A By
1 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z3{ FairsVhA
2 D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM Xy 2439 & v AIYHA
3 B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM Z34 $2ikIVHA
4 B2506-377-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM 167vX3430% VI #7VHA

— DY -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART X0 PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
X X N0 R BN B H__N0 G KX

B1103-372-000 4 45 B2012-372-000 8§ 18 B2555-372-0A0 2 16 B3115-372-0A0 4 50

B1104-372-A00 4 38 | B2014-372-000-A 8§ 43 | B2555-372-000 2 17 | RSi15-372-000 4 58

BII04-372-BOO0 4 39 | B2015-372-000 B 42 | B2556-372-0AA 23 6 | B3116-125-000 & 28

R1105-372-000 4 25 | B2016-372-000 8 30 | B2556-372-000 2 18 | B3120-372-000 4 51

BI110-280-000 17 15 | B2016-372-000 8 41 | B2557-372-DAD 2 21 | B3121-372-000 4 57

BI110-372-000 4 42 | B2017-372-000 & 40 | B2557-372-000 2 22 | B3125-012-000 8 139

BI110-377-000 4 43 | B2018-372-0AA & 25 | B2558-372-0AA 23 7 | B3127-372-000 4 4

BI119-373-000 4 27 | B2018-372-006 8 31 | B2558-372-000 2 23 | B3I30-372-000-B 2 38

BI122-372-000 22 9 | B2020-372-000 B 32 | B2558-372-000 2 19 | B3132-012-000 8 29

BI127-372-000-4 4 34 | B2021-372-000 8 28 | BI559-372-000 2 24 | B3I48-123-A00 4 3

B1128-372-000 4 6 B2024-572-6006-4 8 17 BZ550-8372-000 2 26 B3211-232-000 8 12

BI136-850-000 4 14 | B2028-372-000 8 12 | B2561-372-000 2 28 | B3503-372-DA0-A 4 33

BI161-227-000 10 36 | B2029-372-000 8 11 | B2563-372-000 10 25 | B4401-372-000 12 14

31201-373-000 13 7 | B2034-372-000 8 7 | B2564-372-000 10 26 | B4404-372-000-A 12 17

B1202-372-000 13 5 | B2036-372-000 8 5 | B260I-373-N00-A 15 18 | B4406-372-000-C 12 20

BI203-372-000 13 1 | B2036-372-0D0 8§ 9 | B26DI-377-000 15 11 | B4408-372-000 12 19

B1204-372-000 13 2 | B2037-372-000 & 8 | B26D2-372-000-a4 15 5 | B4410-372-000 12 10

BI205-372-000 13 4 | B2038-372-000 8 62 | B2603-372-000 15 12 | B4411-372-000 12 9

B1206-372-000 13 9 § BZ038-373-000 8 44 | B2604-372-000 15 3 | B4412-373-000-a 12 1

B1207-372-000 13 10 | B204p-373-000 8 80 | B2605-372-000 15 1 | B4416-377-0A0 12 48

B1208-372-000 13 I3 | B2401-373-000 12 46 | B2606-372-000 15 6 | B4417-372-000 12 26

B1210-372-040 13 14 | B2403-373-000-4 12 36 | B2608-280-040 J5 7 | B4418-372-000 12 7

B1211-372-000 13 15 | B2404-373-RG0 12 29 | B2608-372-D00 15 25 | B4419-372-000 12 6

BI212-372-000 13 16 | B2405-373-000 12 44 | B2609-372-DO0 15 26 | B4420-373-000 12 5D

B1213-372-000 13 17 | B2406-373-0A0 & 15 | B2610-372-000 15 27 | B7101-372-00H 23 6

B1215-372-A00 6 42 | B2406-373-0A0 6 26 | B2611-372-000 15 28 | B7I01-372-000 23 2

BI215-372-B00 13 23 | B2410-373-000 6 17 | B2612-372-000 5 21 | B7102-372-00H 23 4

BIZ18-372-000 13 28 B2410-373-000 & 24 B2614-372-000 i5 20 p7102-372-008 23 1

B1Z217-372-0AL 13 27 B2412-373-000 12 34 B2615-372-000 5 17 BT102-372-000 22 16

BI219-372-C00-4 & 36 | B2413-373-000 12 30 | B2616-372-000 15 23 | B7103-372-006 22 17

B1220-372-000 & 2 | B2414-373-000 22 14 | B2618-372-0AD-B 16 15 | B7119-372-000 22 4

B1223-372-000 & 44 | B2501-372-000-A 10 35 | B2618-377-000 16 39 | B7I125-012-000 22 10

BI222-372-000 & 43 | BIb02-372-000 10 38 B2618-372-000 18 14 BRIO3-08G-000 22 11

B1223-372-000 13 26 | B2505-372-000 10 30 | BZ619-377-000 16 41 | B8I33-018-000 15 24

B1224-372-0A0C 6 40 | B2504-372-00A 4 31 | BI621-372-0B0 16 17 | BS20I-372-ADA-A 20 1

BI1227-372-000 6 34 | B2504-372-000 4 30 | BIB21-377-0A0 16 43 | B8&Y0I-372-A00-A 23 3

B1228-372-000 § 3z B25(5-373-C0D-A 24 1 B2621-377-0R0 I8 42 BRZ20-804-000 15 &

B1230-372-0A0 6 10 { B2505-373-C0D-A 24 3 | B2623-372-000 16 1§ | BGI12-D12-000 322 12

B1232-372-000 & 12 | B2505-373-008-4 10 37 | B2623-372-000 16 20 | BO143-372-000 22 13

R1233-372-000 & 30 | B2508-372-000-A4 10 ! | B2624-372-600 18 21

B1234-372-000 6 28 | BI506-377-LO0-A 24 4 | B2625-372-000 18 22 | CM-3002001-B1 4 21

B1235-373-000 6 8 | B2507-372-000 10 19 | B2826-372-000 16 23 | CM-5002000-01 13 328

BI236-373-000 6 & | B2508-372-000 10 22 | B2628-372-000-A4 16 27 | CS-0780721-TH 6 47

B1237-373-000 & 9 B2509-372-000-4 10 38 B2828-372-000 6 26 {5-0950816-5H 12 18

B1239-372-000 6 46 | B2510-372-000-& 10 34 ¢ B2630-372-000-A 16 29 | CS-1111013-8H & %7

B1241-373-0B0 6 13 | B2511-372-0A0 10 20 | B2831-372-000 16 30

B1241-373-06¢ 6 14 | B2512-372-000 10 21 | B2632-372-000-A 18 31 | D2S06-373-L00-4 24 2

B1241-377-0A0 6 21 | B2513-372-000 10 15 | B2635-372-000-A 16 353 | D2509-282-A00 17 8

B1241-377-0B0 6 20 | B2515-372-000 10 17 | B2636-372-000-A 16 & | D2529-373-B00-A 10 40

B1242-373-000 & 5 | B2518-372-000-A 10 9 | B2636-377-000 16 6 | D2529-373-C00-A 23 10

B1243-372-000 13 & | B2513-372-000 10 12 | B2638-372-000-A 18 3 | D25%6-372-CAA 23 8

B1246-372-000 133 B2519-372-000 18 32 B2639-372-000 18 it B2558-372-CAA 23 8

BI401-372-000-A 14 5 | B2521-272-000 10 11 | R2640-372-000 16 11 | DB204-555-D00 20 5

B1402-372-000 14 10 | B2522-373-000-A 10 29 | B2642-372-000 6 32 | D9118-555-BQ0 22 8

B1403-372-000-A 14 6 | B2523-372-000 10 23 | B2643-372-000 16 2 | D9219-555-BO0 12 51

B1406-372-00A 14 12 B2524-372-000 10 b B2TO2-377-000 & 23

B1406-372-00B 14 13 | B2525-373-NOO 10 6 | B2703-377-0A0 6 22 | JI067-000-000 22 5

B1406-372-000 14 11 | B2526-372-000 10 7 | B2705-377-D00 17 4

B1407-372-000 12 2 B2528-372-000-A 10 13 BATGE-3TT~000 172 MAZ-20101040 23 1

B1408-372-000 12 3 | B2529-373-000 10 2 | B2T0Y-377-000 17 1 | HTG-42000208 22 18

B1409-372-000-B 14 14 | B2540-372-000 2 31 | B2708-377-000 17 9 | MTQ-100BIGOO 14 28

B1419-372-000 14 25 | B254]-372-000 2 32 | B2709-377-0A0 17 13 | MTQ-10D0BI0Z 22 7

B1421-372-000 8 2 B2542-372-00A 27 B27T11-37T-000 17 16 HTQ-TOORIG00 14 1

B1422-372-000 14 22 | B2543-372-000-A 2 34 | B2712-377-000 4 24 | MTQ-TOOBI60Z 22 6

B1423-372-000 14 20 | B2544-372-000 2 35 | B2713-377-000 16 7 { MTQ-700BI1800 14 3

B1424-372-0A0 14 18 | B2545-372-000 2 36 | B2714-377-000 16 34 | MTQ-700B2000 14 2

B1424-372-000 14 21 | B2546-372-000 2 3 | B2715-377-000 8 &7

81425-372-000 14 17 | B2546-377-000 2 30 | B2716-377-000 8 58 | NM-GOS0001-SE 18 15

B1632-180-000 12 31 | B2547-372-0BA 2 1 | B2717-377-000 10 24 | NM-GO5DOOI-SE 18 16

B2005-372-000 & 47 | B2547-372-0C0 2 8 | B2718-377-000 17 18 | KM-B050001-SP 12 33

B2006-372-000 8§ 48 | B2547-372-000 2 10 | B2T19-377-D00 16 35 | NM-6160511-SE 18 12

B2007-372-000 8 53 | B2547-377-0A0 2 2 | B3108-372-000 4 10 | NS-6080210-SP 8 4

B2008-372-000 § 62 B2548-372-000 2 13 B3109-377-0A0 4 1 N5-6080340-5p 8§ 45

B2009-372-000 8 37 | B2549-372-000 2 12 | B3F12-372-000 14 7 | NS-6110310-SP 4 60

B2010-377-000 8 22 | 32552-372-000 2 15 | B3113-372-000 14 & | NS-6110310-3P 16 13

B2011-372-000 8 21 | B2553-372-006 2 14 | R3114-232-000 8 56 | NS-6110310-8p 17 12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 95 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

#3l

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
S8 H N B W N0 Y E_ KO X3 BN
NS-6110310-SP 17 14 | §8-4110715-8P 4 52 | WP-0520656-34 18 19
NS-5110310-SP 17 20 | $S-4110815-8F 4 37 | WP-0621026-SP 13 12
NS-5110420-SP 12 43 | $8-4120615-5P 10 28 | WP-0621026-SP 17 10
NS-6120630-SP 10 14 | $5-4120915-5PF 4 2 | WP-D703516-SP 12 24
NS-8150310-SP 12 40 | §§-4120915-SP 4 18 | WP-0704016-SP 12 8
NS-5150310-SP 15 2 | SS-4150815-5F 8 1 | WP-07D4516-SP 12 49
NS-5150310-SP 15 14 | 8S-4150915-SP 8 46 | WP-0740516-SP 4 56
NS-515031C-SF 15 16 | §5-8090560-TF 16 36 | WP-0751576-8D 12 4
NS-5150310-SF 15 1R | SS-6091210-TP 14 9 | WP-US50002-SP 16 4
NS-5150430-82 2 33 | SS-6120930-TF 8 19 | WP-0851846-8C 12 5
§$-5150430-82 13 18 | $S-6120930-TP & 24 | WP-1702600-S0 18 11
K5-5150430-8P 15 22 | $$-6120930-TF 8 35 | WS-U5I0002-KX 18 20
NS-6160520-5F  § 33 | $$-6121050-SP & 51 | WS-0521010-K8 18 21
NS-6160520-SF 10 & | SS-6121810-TF 8 50 | WS-0B50388-KP 4 47
NS-6620310-SP 12 39 | §S-6121610-TF 12 21 | WS-0651310-KF 13 21
NS-6660511-SP 2 37 | $8-515]040-SF 15 4
NS-5680410-SP 12 35 | S5-§152440-SP 13 11 | 100-04109 419
NS-6680410-SP 15 8 | $S-6660712-TP 6 45 | 101-29104 4 13

$5-7080310-SF 6 18 | 111-55108 20 3
PS-0200062-EH 4 59 | 35-7080210-8F & 25 | 111-55207 20 4
PS-D300162-KH 8 34 | SS-7080B10-TP 14 4 | 111-59365 2

58-T080410-89 2 2 135-07504 8 &5
RC-0560711-KF 17 11 | §8-7090410-SF 2 25 | 137-37507 4 6l
RE-0300000-K0 4 8 | SS-7090540-TF 8 59 | 139-43204 4 55
RE-0320000-K0 4 17 | SS-7000540-TF 17 6 | 178-02216 4 12

55-7090620-TF & 48 | 178-48458 4 29
5D-D402001-TP & 10 | §8-7110340-8P 4 §
SD-D460571-CP 17 18 | §3-7110840-32 4 32 | 229-21407 8 27
SD-0481451-SP 16 24 | SS-7II0B40-SF 6 4 | 229-30309 183
SD-0550181-SP 2 11 | S5-7I10840-SP 16 37 | 229-30408 18 2
SP-0550301-8P 2§ | SS-YIII410-TP 12 45 | 229-30903 89
SD-0B00095-TH & 16 | 55-7120640-SP 4 36 | 229-31000 18 8
SD-0600095-TH 6 27 | S5-7I50040-3P 2 4 | 229-31109 18 10
SP-D600271-8P 4 40 | SS-7150940-8P 2 20 | 229-31208 18 22
SD-0601621-§P 4 54 | $S-8110210-SP  § 33 | 229-31307 18 4
5D-0640211-5P 12 23 | SS-8110410-TF & 29 | 229-31406 18 7
SD-0640241-SP & 11 | S8-8110410-TP 12 16 | 229-32800 22 1
SD-0640321-8F 17 2 | SS-RIIOV50-SP 13 6 | 229-33006 22 3
SD-0640323-TP 12 37 | $8-815041C-TF 6 31 | 229-33105 22 2
SD-0640391-TP 2 27 | 8S-8150710-SP 4 28 | 250-02809 4 15
Sp-0640481-SP 10 10 | 35-8150710-SF 4 44 | 250-02908 4 16
$p-0640481-SP 10 31 | S$-81507TIC-SP 4 46 | 260-D0455 & 16
SD-0640481-SP 12 22 | S5-8160812-TH 16 18 | 260-50853 12 27
SD-0640961-SP 10 16 | S8-8151150-SP 6 19 | 260-00950 8 6
SB-0641332-TP 12 47 | S3-8151150-3F 6 35 | 260-01164 4 5
$D-0680271-8F 15 15 | 38-8i51150-SF 12 18 | 260-01305 3 7
SD-0710701-§H 16 ¢ | $$-8151150-SF i3 24 | 260-01404 4 &
$D-0720331-8P 17 7 | 55-8151150-SP 22 19 | 260-01560 8§ 14
SD-0790311-TP 12 42 | S8-8151150-TP 16 28 | 260-81908 8 23
SD-Q790402-TP 12 38 | S§-8151570-SP 15 13 | 260-02008 1241
$D-0790431-8P 16 25 | S5-8152030-SP 10 23 | 260-03301 1212
$D-0790802-SP 8 15 | SS-8660512-TP 6 38 | 260-03608 4 49
50-0791051-SP 10 27 | $S-8660512-TF 6 39 | 260-05157 8 38
§D-0791271-SP 8 3 | $§-8660612-TP 6 3 | 260-08300 18 4
SD-0791331-SP 16 B | SS-B660612-TP 6 41 | 260-08353 18 1
SP-0761503-SP & 13 | $$-8650612-TP 12 11 | 260-08409 18 5
SD-0800341-SP 16 28 | $5-8660612-TP 12 13 | 260-08557 18 13
SD-0801021-TF 17 17 | $S-8660612-TP 13 28 | 260-11403 4 48
SD-0950806-SH 14 16 | $S-8660612-TP 14 23 | 280-1150% 4 41
SD-112732i-SP 16 1 | S5-8660942-TP 14 24 | 260-11809 4 35
SK-3311500-SE 20 6 | S5-8681412-TP 10 3 | 260-12005 4 22
SK-3483200-SE 20 7 | SS-8701042-7F 13 19 | 260-12104 4 20
SM-4051405-SE 18 14 | 5S-8701782-TP 13 20 | 260-38752 4 1
SH-6061002-TP 12 28 | $S-S120843-TP 10 4 | 260-3885] 22 15
SM-B061802-TK 15 40 | $S-9150860-SP 15 22
SM-5082502-TP 16 16 | §5-9621413-SP 2 5
SH-6083042-CH 4 23
SH-9050813-SE 18 18 | WP-0371016-S0 8 34
SH-9061003-CP 15 1§ | WP-0430800-8B 17 5
SH-9061080-SE 18 17 | WP-0450801-SD 4 53
SH-9061403-CP 14 15 | WP-0480856-5P 8 49
$§-1110710-SP & 7 | WP-0480856-SP 12 25
5§-2110920-TF 6 1 | WP-05010i6-S0 2§
$5-2110920-7F 14 19 | ®P-0501016-§0 8 20
§5-4090415-SP 8 61 | WP-0501016-SD 8 36
$8-4080615-SF 10 18 | WP-0510516-S0 12 32

- D

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

B L .
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ALIKE

JUK! CORPORATION

Copyrighe (£} 3001 JB0 CORS

FRoaSrRETER ESTLC-E
ERZLET.

B TS ST YTl T

JUKI i

ERLRE. 29N
T onder o for furthe

From the library of: Superior Sewing M

EIRA=Y L FuREARSDALETP RS L ERTYLEBFAYET,

& IFe Saer P ofvairmd © e Gl Bel g et o cFange Yor i prmeweer of T coremocdty weihout moSoe.
WIAA=TUL FE el ASEEEETER L ELATT.,

w T gets Gl 4 siied i pocerics wif P freict Iosafcsiory o Ooshar 2001

achine & Supply LEC™ # Fo=smme= ®

—





